

पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्यादेवी होळकर

सोलापूर विद्यापीठ, सोलापूर

(पूर्वीचे सोलापूर विद्यापीठ, सोलापूर)

वित्त व लेखा विभाग

सोलापूर-पुणे राष्ट्रीय महामार्ग क्र. ६५

केगाव, सोलापूर ४१३ २५५ (महाराष्ट्र)

टेलिफॅक्स : ०९१-०२१७-२७४४७६२

संकेतस्थळ :- <http://su.digitaluniversity.ac/www.sus.ac.in>

ईमेल - fao@sus.ac.in



THE PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR

SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR

(Old Solapur University, Solapur)

FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS SECTION

Solapur Pune National Highway No. 65,

Kegaon, Solapur 413 255,

Maharashtra

Telefax: 091-0217-2744762

University Website : <http://su.digitaluniversity.ac/www.sus.ac.in>

Email: fao@sus.ac.in

Ref. No. PAHSUS/F&AO/Pur.Unit/2019/ 157

Date:

16 MAY 2019

प्रति,

विषय : विद्यापीठाच्या शास्त्रीय उपकरण केंद्रामधील पहिल्या मजल्यावरील इलेक्ट्रीकल वायरिंग फिटींग करणेबाबत...

महोदय/महोदया,

उपरोक्त विषयान्वये आपणास कळविण्यात येते की, विद्यापीठाच्या शास्त्रीय उपकरण केंद्रामधील पहिल्यामजल्याचे इलेक्ट्रीकल वायरिंग करावयाचे असल्याने सोबत जोडलेल्या अंदाजपत्रकानुसार आपले अपेक्षित दर GST करासहीत दरपत्रक भरून वित्त व लेखा विभाग पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्यादेवी होळकर सोलापूर विद्यापीठ, सोलापूर यांच्या नावे दि.२२/०५/२०१९ पर्यंत पोहचतील या बेताने पाठवावे.

नियम व अटी-१) सदर काम पूर्ण झाल्यानंतर आपले बिल १००% बँक प्रणालीव्दारे अदा करण्यात येईल.

२) सदर कामासाठी कोणत्याही प्रकारचा वाहतूक खर्च दिला जाणार नाही याची नोंद घ्यावी.

३) सदर कामासाठी कोणत्याही प्रकारची अनामत रक्कम दिली जाणार नाही.

४) दरपत्रकामध्ये आपला GST नंबर नमुद करावा.

५) वरील कामाची पाहणी करण्यासाठी शास्त्रीय उपकरण केंद्राच्या पहिल्या मजल्यावर दुसरा, चौथा शनिवार व सुट्टीचा दिवस सोडून कार्यालयीन वेळेत (सकाळी १०:२० ते सांय. ६:००) भेट द्यावी.

कळावे,

आपला विश्वासू

(प्रा. डॉ. शं. ई. पाटील)

प्र-कुलगुरु तथा प्र.वित्त

व लेखा अधिकारी

सोबत : वरील प्रमाणे कामाचा मसुदा जोडलेला आहे.

SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR					
Name of work:-Electrification work Instrumentation center first floor building in University Campus.					
DETAILED ESTIMATE OF ELECTRICAL WORK					
ELECTRICAL (AS PER C.S.R.2017-18)					
No	Quantity	Item Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	55.00	Point wiring in PVC trucking(casingcapping)with 1.5 sq.mm (2+1E) FRLS grade copper wire, flush type switch, earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW (1-9-17)	345.00	Each	18,975.00
2	50.00	Wiring for plug on board with Switch socket with copper wiring and ear thing as per specification Now-WG-PW/MS(1-9-13)	111.00	Each	5,550.00
3	40.00	Supplying and erecting ISI mark flush type shockproof plug socket 6 pin 6A and 16A with switch 16A combined uniterected on Filled polypropylene ISI marked (IS:14772-2000) board or double wooden block / 3mm thick hylam sheet /4mm thickplywood pasted with 1.5 mm thick sunmica with S M screws and duly connected (1-7-12)	137.00	Each	5,480.00
4	70.00	Supplying and erecting PVC trucking (PVC casing-n-capping) of size 32 mm with accessories on wall/ceiling as per specification No para no. 1-2-12	50.00	Mtr	3,500.00
5	18.00	Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 6A to 32A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB(5-3-7)	538.00	Each	9,684.00
6	02.00	Supplying, erecting & marking FPMCB 40A to 63Ain provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB (5-3-17)	1561.00	Each	3122.00
7	20.00	Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 6A to 32A, B-series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB(5-3-3)	190.00	Each	3,800.00
8	02.00	Supplying, erecting & marking FPMCB 6A to32Ain provided distribution board as perspecification No. SW-SWR/MCB (5-3-16)	1205.00	Each	2,410/-
9	100.00	Supplying & erecting mains with 3x2.5 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG-MA/BW (1-3-14)	90.00	Mtr	9,000.00
10	80.00	Supplying & erecting mains with 3x4 sq.mmF.R L.S copper PVC insulated wire laid inprovided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus barsor any other places as per specification No:WG-MA/BW (1-3-16)	129.00	Mtr	10,320.00
11	11.00	Supplying and erecting metal clad distribution board approved make 250V. 2 way,16A. per way & neutral bar connector complete erected on iron frame / wooden plank or Board as per specification no. SW-SWR/ MDB(5-2-1)	636.00	Each	6,996.00
12	2.00	Supplying & erecting triple pole and neutral distribution board (TPNDB) with door surface/ flush mounted SP / TP MCBs 24 Poles on iron/ G.I. frame/wooden board.(Vertical Busbar type) as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBDB (5-4-11)	7193.00	Each	14,386.00
13	15.00	Supplying & erecting electronic type step regulator for ceiling fan 600 / 900 / 1200 / 1400 mm sweep (2-12-10)	224.00	Each	3,360.00
14	02.00	Providing earthing with Galvanized cast iron earth plate (9-1-1)	4750.00	Each	9,500.00

15	03.00	Supplying and erecting aluminium strip of required sizes used for earthing on wall and/or any other purpose with necessary aluminium clamps fixed on wall painted with bituminous paint in an approved manner with joints required. As per specification No EA-EP.(9-2-1)	420.00	kg	1,260.00
16	20.00	Supplying, erecting & terminating PVC armoured cable 4 core 16 sq mm copper conductor with continuous 5.48 sq mm (12SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/CU (7-2-12)	883.00	Mtr	17,660/-
17	30.00	Supplying, erecting & terminating PVC armoured cable 4 core 25 sq mm copper conductor with continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs, on wall/ trusses/pole or laid in provided trench/ pipe as per specification no. CB-LT/CU (7-2-13)	1428.00	Mtr	42,840/-
18	06.00	Supplying & erecting LED street light fitting 12 to 18 W as per specification No. FG-ODF/FLS-2(2-9-1)	1986.00	Each	11,916.00
19	02.00	Supplying and erecting Ding Dong / electronic musical type call bell with heavy duty coil suitable to operate on 230V A.C. supply erected on polished double wooden block/ sunmica block of suitable size (2-2-13)	111.00	Each	222.00
20	15.00	Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model Ceiling fan of 1200mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG (2-13-3)	1910.00	Each	28650.00
21	25.00	Supplying & erecting ready to use Retrofit T8 LED 18 / 20 tube light with polycarbonate body, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete & compatible to T8 / T12 LED luminaire with lamp. (2-1-30)	666.00	Each	16650.00
22	2.00	Supplying and erecting fresh air cum Exhaust fan of light duty 250 V A.C. 50 cycles 225mm. 1400 RPM rust proof body & blades, wire mesh, duly erected in an approved manner and marking Sr. No. And date of erection (2-13-15)	1434.00	Each	2868.00
TOTAL					2,28,149.00
SAY					2,29,000.00
In Words : Two Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand only					
Specifications Of Material, Terms & Conditions					
1	Wires	- Polycab/Finolex			
2	PVC Pipe	- Standard make/Modi			
3	Casing-Patti	- Presto Plast/Modi			
4	Switch/Socket	- Anchor /Legrand Myline			
5	MCB/DB	- Anchor/Legrand			
6	LED Light	- Luminaire shall carry minimum Three years Guarantee / warrantee (Make :- Philips, Crompton)			
7	Point measured from Switch board to Angle holder/Ceiling rose.				
8	FAN	- Anchor / Crompton			

I/We ready to work as per.....% above/below/Estimated rate's in Schedule 'B'

[Contractor Stamp & Signature]